# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660818

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leisure Pass Group Inc.		07/06/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Go City Inc	
Street Address:	711 Atlantic Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4484656	EXPLORER PASS
Registration Number:	5917593	GO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	5917592	GO SAN ANTONIO
Registration Number:	5917594	GO WASHINGTON DC
Registration Number:	2992063	GO BOSTON
Registration Number:	3205037	GO CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3111481	GO LOS ANGELES
Registration Number:	3106267	GO MIAMI
Registration Number:	3195716	GO ORLANDO
Registration Number:	3116463	GO SAN DIEGO
Registration Number:	3177921	GO SAN FRANCISCO
Registration Number:	5652719	GO DUBAI
Registration Number:	3456572	GO OAHU

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

**REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0980** 

TRADEMARK

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

900630266

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa, Esq.
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., 6th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine P. Califa

SIGNATURE: /Katherine P. Califa/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Go City, Inc Name Change#page1.tif source=Go City, Inc Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0981

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEISURE PASS GROUP
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEISURE PASS GROUP INC." TO "GO
CITY INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2021, AT 8:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

3673057 8100 SR# 20212627112

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203624258

Date: 07-08-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0982

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 07/06/2021 FILED 08:40 AM 07/06/2021 SR 20212627112 - File Number 3673057

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of LEISURE PASS GROUP INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE I " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the corporation is Go City Inc (the "Corporation") SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of JULY signed this IST **Authorized Officer** Title: Chief Financial Officer Name: Neville Doe

Print or Type

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0983** 

RECORDED: 07/19/2021